M DX IGIZZIER FIBERTECH TENT DOOR

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

. TENT 9 1. INserT Pc (K) INTO EITHER HEADER TUBE AND SECURE WITH PG
@ PRODUCTS (B) witH WASHER (FINGER TIGHT).
2. SLIDE oPPOSITE SIDE FRAME Pc oveER Pc (K) AND SECURE WITH
-~ 1 Pc (B) wiTH WASHER (FINGER TIGHT).
‘ 3. Drop Pc (J) oVER THE TOP OF HEADER TUBES AND ALIGN WITH

HoLes. Secure wiTH Pc (A) BoLT & WASHER. ALL BOLTS MAY
NOW BE TIGHTENED BEING CAREFUL NOT TO COLLAPSE TUBES.
4, INSTALL FRAME WHERE DESIRED BEING CAREFUL TO MAINTAIN EQUAL
DISTANCE TOP AND BOTTOM BETWEEN JAMB SECTIONS.- FOR TENT WITH
NO EAVE TUBE, EXTENSION ARMS CAN INSTALL HORIZONTALLY IN HEADER.
ATTACH TO TENT FRAME USING EXTENSION ARMS (E) AND ToP BRACKETS.
5. INSTALL DOORS AND ATTACH CLOSER ARM.

NOTE: PROPER OPERATION OF THE DOORS MAY REQUIRE SHIMMING UNDER

BASE PLATES TO OBTAIN TRUE VERTICAL JAMB ALIGNMENT.
FIBERTECH DOOR CRATE CONTENTS

| DOUBLE DOOR

y SIDEWALL DOOR OPENING 6'1"(w) X 6'9"(H)
FRAME PARTS:
C LErFT SIDE “L” SHAPED LEG cvvvivrirrvenininniininnn. )
D RIGHT SIDE “L.” SHAPED LEG .cvvvvvvivncenniiennn, eer 1
E  EXTENSION TUBES tvvvivererirrvenseremmmecseansermnininn 2
B HEADER .evvriveeertrrersensrnsseessensrnessnnensearisserenss 1
G LEFT SWING DOOR vriveceriercenresrenserrasersenveaensrer 1
H  RIGHT SWING DOOR .ivvivrrenviverrenninvecerrerenrneneen 1
TOOL BOX:

T OOL BOX tiviirrrinrrserisrensesrrensrssrssrsararersiseerners. 1
K 8" WHITE CHANNEL 1ievrvnvenrerersrrersenseneerinninnenens 1
Topr BRACKET FOR EXTENSION TUBE .cvcvvvrvvenennn, 2
5/16" NvyLon Nut AND WASHER (CLOSER ARM).. 2
R 3" CARRIAGE BoLTts FOR ToP BRACKET.....cvvvveeee. 2
A 3/8" X 2-3/4" BOLTS vevvvvvrenrernrniervenrineniancnneens 6
B 3/8" X 3/4" BoLts FOR 8" CHANNEL ..vvvievenennens 2
N 378" NYLOCK NUTS teviveirerrenrenrennerirreieeroensrnns, 4
3/8” FLAT WASHERS FOR BoLts IN HEADER ........ 6
M 1/4" X 1/2" THUMB SCREWS ..ovveiririiivinniirernnnn 4
CoMBINATION BOX/BATCHET WRENCH vvvvevrvvirnenn. 1
FIBERTECH BROCHURE vvvivvveereniianciersennsrnsrnvennes 1
DOOR CLOSER INSTRUCTIONS vvvevrrerrensvresensennens 1
% EXTRA HARDWARE BAG ..vvveererervernmnnnnseseeerernsnnns 1

P ACKING Ll ST civiiirineirnrerarsnsoseraraersessnsasnsesresnses 1



